December 31, 2010, into a grant fund established by CHFT, pending approval of the legislation noted above.

The payments and fees under the Hospital Fee Program are retroactive to April 1, 2009, and are expected to
continue through December 31, 2010 or longer if further legislation is passed. However, as the amended
legislation and subsequent approval by CMS occurred after the balance sheet date, the activity under this
program will be recorded in CHW’s consolidated financial statements during the year ended June 30, 2011.
As the supplemental payments in excess of fees paid by CHW related to periods prior to June 30, 2010, are
material to CHW’s financial results for that period, pro forma statements have been included in the
accompanying consolidated financial statements to reflect that activity had the amended legislation and final
CMS approval been obtained prior to June 30, 2010. Following is a reconciliation of the historical
condensed consolidated balance sheets as of June 30, 2010, and the historical condensed consolidated
statement of operations for the year ended June 30, 2010, to pro forma statements for the same periods had
the legislation been approved on or prior to June 30, 2010:

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
2010 Adjustments 2010

Assets
Current assets 4,063,157$   148,282$   (a) 4,211,439$

Assets limited as to use 3,252,773   -   3,252,773

Property and equipment, net 3,894,111   -   3,894,111
Ownership interests in health-related activities 422,546   -   422,546
Other long-term assets, net 200,060   -   200,060

Total assets 11,832,647$ 148,282$   11,980,929$

Liabilities and Net Assets
Current liabilities 2,849,211$   4,128$   (b) 2,853,339$

Other liabilities 1,475,365   -   1,475,365

Long-term debt, net of current portion 3,691,469   -   3,691,469
Total liabilities 8,016,045   4,128   8,020,173
Net assets 3,816,602   144,154   3,960,756

Total liabilities and net assets 11,832,647$ 148,282$   11,980,929$

Excess of Revenues over Expenses
Unrestricted revenues and other support 9,430,414$   419,479$   (c) 9,849,893$
Expenses 9,347,186   275,325   (d) 9,622,511

Operating income 83,228   144,154   227,382
Other income - investment income, net 402,474   -   402,474

Excess of revenues over expenses 485,702$   144,154$   629,856$

(a) Reflects net estimated supplemental payments receivable in excess of quality assurance fees payable

from third party payors of $163.0 million for supplemental Medi-Cal payments for the period of April
1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, related to the Hospital Fee Program, and the reclassification of an
existing liability of $14.7 million for estimated third party payor settlements, net.

43

(b) Reflects the reclassification of an existing liability of $14.7 million for estimated third party payor
settlements, net, to offset the receivable for estimated third party payor settlements, net, generated